
Rotax Max Juniors Campillos  / Spain

Rotax Winter Cup 2013

Side 1 of 1

Pos. No. Firstname Lastname Nat. Chassis Race Team QP Points Diff. QH1 QH2 QH3 
1 27 Josh PRICE GBR Tonykart Chris Rogers M/Sport 2 2 0 0 0 2
2 30 Sena SAKAGUCHI JPN Intrepid Intrepid Driver Program 1 8 -6 3 5 0
3 22 Connor HALL GBR Tonykart Strawberry Racing 6 11 -9 4 3 4
4 78 Lars LAMBORELLE NED Gillard DFK 5 14 -12 5 2 7
5 8 G Y ZHOU GBR T k t St b R i 12 19 17 7 4 8

Ranking after Heats

5 8 Guan Yu ZHOU GBR Tonykart Strawberry Racing 12 19 -17 7 4 8
6 17 Jai NIIJAR GBR Tonykart Chris Rogers M/Sport 3 20 -18 10 7 3
7 40 Jack BARTHOLOMEW GBR Tonykart Coles Racing 9 22 -20 6 11 5
8 38 Dennis TIJS NED FA Kart Team TKP 4 27 -25 2 6 19
9 33 Berkay BESLER TUR Tonykart DNR Racing/Bouvin 11 27 -25 9 12 6

10 14 Ralf ARON EST Tonykart Aix Racing Team 17 31 -29 13 9 9
11 44 Jack MCCARTHY GBR Tonykart RL Racing Dept UK 7 34 -32 11 10 13
12 32 Rinus VAN KALMTHOUT NED FA Kart Team TKP 15 37 -35 12 13 12
13 12 Thomas PREINING AUT Formula K Protrain Racing 10 46 -44 8 8 30
14 34 David WOODER GBR Alonso Dan Holland Racing 8 55 -53 31 14 10
15 39 Philip HAMPRECHT GER Kosmic Paul Carr Racing 14 56 -54 29 16 11
16 49 Lorenzo van RIET NED Tonykart Torenvliet Motorsport 19 56 -54 14 27 15
17 37 Mauricio VAN DER LAAN ESP CRG Desigual Motorsport 26 58 -56 18 23 17
18 28 William TAYLFORTH GBR Tonykart Coles Racing 16 59 -57 24 21 14
19 43 Dominik MUSIATOWICZ POL CRG Wyrzykowski M/Sport 20 60 -58 15 19 26
20 24 Richard VERSCHOOR NED Tonykart Torenvliet Motorsport 28 60 -58 22 20 1820 24 Richard VERSCHOOR NED Tonykart Torenvliet Motorsport 28 60 -58 22 20 18
21 47 Tristan CHARPENTIER FRA OTK Tatum Racing 27 61 -59 19 22 20
22 45 Darren KEANE USA Tonykart Strawberry Racing 21 62 -60 23 17 22
23 41 Damian WISNICKI POL CRG Wyrzykowski M/Sport 29 68 -66 21 26 21
24 31 Juri VIPS EST Tonykart Strawberry Racing 13 72 -70 32 15 25
25 29 Martins SESKS LAT Gillard MRG Racing 18 73 -71 16 30 27
26 35 Gabin LEUILLET FRA Birel MGT 31 73 -71 26 24 23
27 42 Matt CHAPMAN GBR Tonykart Coles Racing 32 74 -72 25 25 24
28 18 NOVALAK28 18 Clement NOVALAK SUI Tonykart TK Racing 22 75 -73 28 31 16
29 23 Wietske VISSER NED Tonykart Brand Racing 24 75 -73 17 29 29
30 26 Louis SIMMENAUER FRA Art GP Art Grand Prix 25 77 -75 27 18 32
31 36 Eline CHEHIN NED FA Kart Team TKP 23 80 -78 20 32 28
32 25 Mark MOOR EST Tonykart Aix Racing Team 30 89 -87 30 28 31

Pos. 1 - 34 qualified for PrefinalPos. 1  34 qualified for Prefinal

Stewards (Chairman) Horst Seidel:

Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:

Announcements:

Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Timekeeping Ingrid/Meik Wagner:

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Posted at:          hPrinted: 2013-02-09 17:13
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

No.

27

22

78

40

8

30

12

33

14

31

32

17

44

45

38

29

47

24

34

28

43

37

36

26

35

23

42

25

39

49

41

18

Name
Josh PRICE
Connor HALL
Lars LAMBORELLE
Jack BARTHOLOMEW
Guan Yu ZHOU
Sena SAKAGUCHI
Thomas PREINING
Berkay BESLER
Ralf ARON
Juri VIPS
Rinus VAN KALMTHOUT
Jai NIIJAR
Jack MCCARTHY
Darren KEANE
Dennis TIJS
Martins SESKS
Tristan CHARPENTIER
Richard VERSCHOOR
David WOODER
William TAYLFORTH
Dominik MUSIATOWICZ
Mauricio VAN DER LAAN
Eline CHEHIN
Louis SIMMENAUER
Gabin LEUILLET
Wietske VISSER
Matt CHAPMAN
Mark MOOR
Philip HAMPRECHT
Lorenzo van RIET
Damian WISNICKI
Clement NOVALAK

Nat.

GBR

GBR

NED

GBR

GBR

JPN

AUT

TUR

EST

EST

NED

GBR

GBR

USA

NED

LAT

FRA

NED

GBR

GBR

POL

ESP

NED

FRA

FRA

NED

GBR

EST

GER

NED

POL

SUI

Chassis

Tonykart

Tonykart

Gillard

Tonykart

Tonykart

Intrepid

Formula K

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

FA Kart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

FA Kart

Gillard

OTK

Tonykart

Alonso

Tonykart

CRG

CRG

FA Kart

Art GP

Birel

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Kosmic

Tonykart

CRG

Tonykart

Race Team

Chris Rogers M/Sport

Strawberry Racing

DFK

Coles Racing

Strawberry Racing

Intrepid Driver Program

Protrain Racing

DNR Racing/Bouvin

Aix Racing Team

Strawberry Racing

Team TKP

Chris Rogers M/Sport

RL Racing Dept UK

Strawberry Racing

Team TKP

MRG Racing

Tatum Racing

Torenvliet Motorsport

Dan Holland Racing

Coles Racing

Wyrzykowski M/Sport

Desigual Motorsport

Team TKP

Art Grand Prix

MGT

Brand Racing

Coles Racing

Aix Racing Team

Paul Carr Racing

Torenvliet Motorsport

Wyrzykowski M/Sport

TK Racing

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Total Tm

11:11.444

11:11.578

11:11.821

11:12.061

11:12.903

11:13.090

11:13.626

11:13.688

11:13.897

11:13.961

11:14.031

11:15.062

11:18.720

11:18.822

11:19.278

11:19.500

11:19.823

11:20.011

11:21.421

11:21.652

11:22.786

11:23.519

11:23.716

11:23.859

11:25.349

11:25.404

11:26.245

11:29.000

11:33.234

1.010

1.245

1.711

Diff

0.134

0.377

0.617

1.459

1.646

2.182

2.244

2.453

2.517

2.587

3.618

7.276

7.378

7.834

8.056

8.379

8.567

9.977

10.208

11.342

12.075

12.272

12.415

13.905

13.960

14.801

17.556

21.790

10 Laps

10 Laps

10 Laps

Best Tm

1:06.757

1:06.407

1:06.302

1:06.458

1:06.648

1:06.341

1:06.502

1:06.370

1:06.370

1:06.435

1:06.433

1:06.518

1:06.943

1:06.529

1:06.362

1:06.392

1:06.544

1:06.775

1:06.444

1:06.817

1:06.672

1:06.945

1:06.772

1:07.061

1:07.309

1:06.594

1:07.409

1:07.572

1:06.872

In Lap

4

7

5

7

7

7

6

7

8

9

10

9

7

9

9

9

6

9

6

7

6

5

9

8

10

4

6

7

7

0

0

0

km/h

85,636

86,087

86,224

86,021

85,776

86,173

85,964

86,135

86,135

86,051

86,054

85,944

85,398

85,929

86,146

86,107

85,910

85,613

86,039

85,559

85,745

85,395

85,617

85,248

84,934

85,846

84,808

84,603

85,489

-

-

-

Points

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Started: 32    Classified:  32   Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

0.134

Ø km/h

85,142

Best Lap Tm

1:06.302

km/h

86,224

Best Lap by

78 - Lars LAMBORELLE

Printed: 2013-02-10 10:48:24

Official Timing www.camp-company.de / www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Winter Cup
ROTAX Juniors

PREFINAL

Race (10 Laps) started at 10:35:47

Campillos / Spain 1,588 Km

2013-02-10 10:30

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Horst Seidel:                                                Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

No.

22

8

12

38

17

30

78

33

14

44

34

32

31

45

39

24

36

43

47

23

28

49

40

29

41

37

26

42

27

18

35

25

Name
Connor HALL
Guan Yu ZHOU
Thomas PREINING
Dennis TIJS
Jai NIIJAR
Sena SAKAGUCHI
Lars LAMBORELLE
Berkay BESLER
Ralf ARON
Jack MCCARTHY
David WOODER
Rinus VAN KALMTHOUT
Juri VIPS
Darren KEANE
Philip HAMPRECHT
Richard VERSCHOOR
Eline CHEHIN
Dominik MUSIATOWICZ
Tristan CHARPENTIER
Wietske VISSER
William TAYLFORTH
Lorenzo van RIET
Jack BARTHOLOMEW
Martins SESKS
Damian WISNICKI
Mauricio VAN DER LAAN
Louis SIMMENAUER
Matt CHAPMAN
Josh PRICE
Clement NOVALAK
Gabin LEUILLET
Mark MOOR

Nat.

GBR

GBR

AUT

NED

GBR

JPN

NED

TUR

EST

GBR

GBR

NED

EST

USA

GER

NED

NED

POL

FRA

NED

GBR

NED

GBR

LAT

POL

ESP

FRA

GBR

GBR

SUI

FRA

EST

Chassis

Tonykart

Tonykart

Formula K

FA Kart

Tonykart

Intrepid

Gillard

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Alonso

FA Kart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Kosmic

Tonykart

FA Kart

CRG

OTK

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Gillard

CRG

CRG

Art GP

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Birel

Tonykart

Race Team

Strawberry Racing

Strawberry Racing

Protrain Racing

Team TKP

Chris Rogers M/Sport

Intrepid Driver Program

DFK

DNR Racing/Bouvin

Aix Racing Team

RL Racing Dept UK

Dan Holland Racing

Team TKP

Strawberry Racing

Strawberry Racing

Paul Carr Racing

Torenvliet Motorsport

Team TKP

Wyrzykowski M/Sport

Tatum Racing

Brand Racing

Coles Racing

Torenvliet Motorsport

Coles Racing

MRG Racing

Wyrzykowski M/Sport

Desigual Motorsport

Art Grand Prix

Coles Racing

Chris Rogers M/Sport

TK Racing

MGT

Aix Racing Team

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

11

Total Tm

15:35.513

15:37.807

15:38.154

15:38.242

15:38.389

15:38.966

15:39.634

15:39.724

15:40.752

15:41.908

15:42.742

15:42.807

15:42.976

15:43.064

15:43.439

15:44.341

15:47.276

15:48.136

15:48.683

15:48.847

15:50.484

15:50.916

15:53.313

15:54.032

15:54.243

15:55.647

15:56.845

15:57.138

16:07.322

16:08.223

12:48.730

2.019

Diff

2.294

2.641

2.729

2.876

3.453

4.121

4.211

5.239

6.395

7.229

7.294

7.463

7.551

7.926

8.828

11.763

12.623

13.170

13.334

14.971

15.403

17.800

18.519

18.730

20.134

21.332

21.625

31.809

32.710

3 Laps

14 Laps

Best Tm

1:06.279

1:06.359

1:06.285

1:06.278

1:06.296

1:06.229

1:06.183

1:06.195

1:06.269

1:06.382

1:06.236

1:06.293

1:05.944

1:06.367

1:06.333

1:06.480

1:06.717

1:06.662

1:06.933

1:06.604

1:06.392

1:06.515

1:06.237

1:06.861

1:07.035

1:06.926

1:07.254

1:06.973

1:06.176

1:06.770

1:07.353

In Lap

9

9

9

7

12

7

6

6

6

11

11

11

12

11

9

13

5

8

13

9

11

6

9

6

11

10

9

8

10

14

8

0

km/h

86,254

86,150

86,246

86,255

86,231

86,319

86,379

86,363

86,267

86,120

86,310

86,235

86,692

86,139

86,183

85,993

85,687

85,758

85,411

85,833

86,107

85,948

86,308

85,503

85,281

85,420

85,003

85,360

86,388

85,619

84,878

-

Points

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Started: 32    Classified:  32   Not classified: 0
No. 40 time penalty 10 sec. / reason unfair driving

Margin of Victory

2.294

Ø km/h

85,552

Best Lap Tm

1:05.944

km/h

86,692

Best Lap by

31 - Juri VIPS

Printed: 2013-02-10 15:01:20

Official Timing www.camp-company.de / www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Winter Cup
ROTAX Juniors

FINAL

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:35:59

Campillos / Spain 1,588 Km

2013-02-10 13:30

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Horst Seidel:                                                Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Rotax Max Seniors Campillos  / Spain

Rotax Winter Cup 2013

Side 1 of 1

Pos. No. Firstname Lastname Nat. Chassis Race Team QP Points Diff. QH1 QH2 QH3 
1 204 James SINGLETON GBR OTK Coles Racing 1 6 0 3 0 3
2 208 Jiri FORMAN CZE Formula K Formula K UK 2 18 -12 4 10 4
3 234 Charlie EASTWOOD IRL Tonykart Strawberry Racing 8 22 -16 7 3 12
4 206 Philip MORIN SWE Alonso Dan Holland Racing 12 25 -19 6 9 10
5 247 L k HUGHES GBR K i AMT R i 6 28 22 13 4 11

Ranking after Heats

5 247 Luke HUGHES GBR Kosmic AMT Racing 6 28 -22 13 4 11
6 222 Harry WEBB GBR Tonykart Strawberry Racing 3 29 -23 0 29 0
7 203 Harrison SCOTT GBR Tonykart Strawberry Racing 7 29 -23 2 2 25
8 217 Maximilian WEINZIERL AUT Alonso Dan Holland Racing 9 37 -31 8 24 5
9 202 Edward BRAND GBR Intrepid Intrepid Driver Program 4 39 -33 5 32 2

10 245 Berat TURKER TUR Formula K Formula K UK 20 39 -33 18 14 7
11 227 Ryo HIROOKA JPN Intrepid Intrepid Driver Program 13 42 -36 11 8 23
12 239 Niklas TIIHONEN FIN Formula K FK Racing Team AB Ltd 17 44 -38 17 18 9g

13 223 Aavo TALVAR EST Tonykart Talvar Racing 5 45 -39 9 5 31
14 240 Marc GONZALEZ ESP Kosmic Binakart 19 47 -41 28 13 6
15 218 Antoine BARTHON FRA Intrepid Intrepid Driver Program 15 48 -42 10 6 32
16 235 Petr FULIN CZE OK1 Uniq Racing 31 50 -44 24 11 15
17 238 Jake BALL GBR Tonykart Team Vital UK 16 52 -46 12 7 33
18 224 Andrey IATCENKO RUS Tonykart Talvar Racing 32 52 -46 22 16 14
19 220 Alexis ARAUJO ESP Energy SGR 26 54 -48 29 12 13
20 226 Jessica BACKMAN SWE Tonykart Strawberry Racing 29 54 -48 31 15 820 226 Jessica BACKMAN SWE Tonykart Strawberry Racing 29 54 -48 31 15 8
21 241 Karol DABSKI POL OK1 Uniq Racing 30 59 -53 15 22 22
22 219 Sam SCHIPPERS NED FA Kart Team TKP 11 60 -54 16 28 16
23 229 Brandon NILSSON SWE Expirit Brandon Racing 28 61 -55 23 21 17
24 248 Juuso PYKALAINEN FIN Tonykart MPT Racing 21 63 -57 19 17 27
25 228 Eugene DENYSSEN RSA CRG TAD Racing 22 64 -58 26 20 18
26 230 Niklas BENDFELDT GER FK Kartschmie.de 33 71 -65 25 25 21
27 242 Lukasz BARTOSZUK POL CRG M/Sport Wyrzykowski 23 72 -66 30 23 19
28 23 PIIRIMAGI28 237 Sten Dorian PIIRIMAGI EST Tonykart Aix Racing Team 18 73 -67 14 31 28
29 236 Jack WEPRIN USA Alonso Dan Holland Racing 10 77 -71 20 33 24
30 232 Miguel MATOS POR CRG TBA 24 79 -73 27 26 26
31 243 Marta ARIZA ESP Formula K FK Racing Team AB Ltd 25 80 -74 32 19 29
32 246 David RYCHTAR CZE Birel Gregor Racing 27 80 -74 33 27 20
33 244 Alfredo GARCIA MEX Kosmic Paul Carr Racing 14 81 -75 21 30 30

Pos. 1 - 34 qualified for PrefinalPos. 1  34 qualified for Prefinal

Stewards (Chairman) Horst Seidel:

Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:

Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Timekeeping Ingrid/Meik Wagner:

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Announcements:

Posted at:          hPrinted: 2013-02-09 17:48

p g g g

Side 1 of 1



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

No.

203

202

222

204

247

208

234

223

236

206

217

241

219

226

237

227

245

235

238

224

248

239

220

228

242

229

232

243

246

230

240

244

218

Name
Harrison SCOTT
Edward BRAND
Harry WEBB
James SINGLETON
Luke HUGHES
Jiri FORMAN
Charlie EASTWOOD
Aavo TALVAR
Jack WEPRIN
Philip MORIN
Maximilian WEINZIERL
Karol DABSKI
Sam SCHIPPERS
Jessica BACKMAN
Sten Dorian PIIRIMAGI
Ryo HIROOKA
Berat TURKER
Petr FULIN
Jake BALL
Andrey IATCENKO
Juuso PYKALAINEN
Niklas TIIHONEN
Alexis ARAUJO
Eugene DENYSSEN
Lukasz BARTOSZUK
Brandon NILSSON
Miguel MATOS
Marta ARIZA
David RYCHTAR
Niklas BENDFELDT
Marc GONZALEZ
Alfredo GARCIA
Antoine BARTHON

Nat.

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

CZE

IRL

EST

USA

SWE

AUT

POL

NED

SWE

EST

JPN

TUR

CZE

GBR

RUS

FIN

FIN

ESP

RSA

POL

SWE

POR

ESP

CZE

GER

ESP

MEX

FRA

Chassis

Tonykart

Intrepid

Tonykart

OTK

Kosmic

Formula K

Tonykart

Tonykart

Alonso

Alonso

Alonso

OK1

FA Kart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Intrepid

Formula K

OK1

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Formula K

Energy

CRG

CRG

Expirit

CRG

Formula K

Birel

FK

Kosmic

Kosmic

Intrepid

Race Team

Strawberry Racing

Intrepid Driver Program

Strawberry Racing

Coles Racing

AMT Racing

Formula K UK

Strawberry Racing

Talvar Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Uniq Racing

Team TKP

Strawberry Racing

Aix Racing Team

Intrepid Driver Program

Formula K UK

Uniq Racing

Team Vital UK

Talvar Racing

MPT Racing

FK Racing Team AB Ltd

SGR

TAD Racing

M/Sport Wyrzykowski

Brandon Racing

TBA

FK Racing Team AB Ltd

Gregor Racing

Kartschmie.de

Binakart

Paul Carr Racing

Intrepid Driver Program

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

9

5

Total Tm

14:14.796

14:15.638

14:15.893

14:16.011

14:16.624

14:17.001

14:17.259

14:17.402

14:17.693

14:18.507

14:18.618

14:18.974

14:19.926

14:20.467

14:20.664

14:20.890

14:22.868

14:24.900

14:25.255

14:25.614

14:25.817

14:26.046

14:28.941

14:29.089

14:29.280

14:30.864

14:33.387

14:34.015

14:36.940

15:11.801

15:12.103

10:05.181

5:35.461

Diff

0.842

1.097

1.215

1.828

2.205

2.463

2.606

2.897

3.711

3.822

4.178

5.130

5.671

5.868

6.094

8.072

10.104

10.459

10.818

11.021

11.250

14.145

14.293

14.484

16.068

18.591

19.219

22.144

57.005

57.307

4 Laps

8 Laps

Best Tm

1:05.061

1:05.086

1:05.037

1:05.116

1:05.225

1:05.365

1:05.282

1:04.976

1:05.070

1:05.092

1:05.068

1:05.317

1:05.361

1:05.316

1:05.126

1:05.221

1:05.649

1:05.411

1:05.812

1:05.508

1:05.477

1:05.540

1:05.346

1:05.754

1:05.856

1:05.959

1:05.884

1:05.809

1:06.315

1:06.486

1:05.573

1:05.865

1:05.798

In Lap

12

7

5

8

8

12

7

9

8

8

11

9

10

10

12

9

9

10

8

11

10

11

9

10

9

10

3

11

7

9

11

7

5

km/h

87,868

87,835

87,901

87,794

87,647

87,460

87,571

87,983

87,856

87,826

87,859

87,524

87,465

87,525

87,781

87,653

87,081

87,398

86,866

87,269

87,310

87,226

87,485

86,942

86,808

86,672

86,771

86,870

86,207

85,985

87,182

86,796

86,884

Points

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 204 warning board
Started: 33    Classified:  33   Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

0.842

Ø km/h

86,943

Best Lap Tm

1:04.976

km/h

87,983

Best Lap by

223 - Aavo TALVAR

Printed: 2013-02-10 11:48:48
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Rotax Winter Cup
ROTAX Seniors

PREFINAL

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:33:09

Campillos / Spain 1,588 Km

2013-02-10 11:30

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Horst Seidel:                                                Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

No.

222

203

247

208

202

234

204

206

217

219

236

248

237

220

224

226

218

223

239

240

235

228

245

229

232

244

242

246

230

227

241

243

238

Name
Harry WEBB
Harrison SCOTT
Luke HUGHES
Jiri FORMAN
Edward BRAND
Charlie EASTWOOD
James SINGLETON
Philip MORIN
Maximilian WEINZIERL
Sam SCHIPPERS
Jack WEPRIN
Juuso PYKALAINEN
Sten Dorian PIIRIMAGI
Alexis ARAUJO
Andrey IATCENKO
Jessica BACKMAN
Antoine BARTHON
Aavo TALVAR
Niklas TIIHONEN
Marc GONZALEZ
Petr FULIN
Eugene DENYSSEN
Berat TURKER
Brandon NILSSON
Miguel MATOS
Alfredo GARCIA
Lukasz BARTOSZUK
David RYCHTAR
Niklas BENDFELDT
Ryo HIROOKA
Karol DABSKI
Marta ARIZA
Jake BALL

Nat.

GBR

GBR

GBR

CZE

GBR

IRL

GBR

SWE

AUT

NED

USA

FIN

EST

ESP

RUS

SWE

FRA

EST

FIN

ESP

CZE

RSA

TUR

SWE

POR

MEX

POL

CZE

GER

JPN

POL

ESP

GBR

Chassis

Tonykart

Tonykart

Kosmic

Formula K

Intrepid

Tonykart

OTK

Alonso

Alonso

FA Kart

Alonso

Tonykart

Tonykart

Energy

Tonykart

Tonykart

Intrepid

Tonykart

Formula K

Kosmic

OK1

CRG

Formula K

Expirit

CRG

Kosmic

CRG

Birel

FK

Intrepid

OK1

Formula K

Tonykart

Race Team

Strawberry Racing

Strawberry Racing

AMT Racing

Formula K UK

Intrepid Driver Program

Strawberry Racing

Coles Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Team TKP

Dan Holland Racing

MPT Racing

Aix Racing Team

SGR

Talvar Racing

Strawberry Racing

Intrepid Driver Program

Talvar Racing

FK Racing Team AB Ltd

Binakart

Uniq Racing

TAD Racing

Formula K UK

Brandon Racing

TBA

Paul Carr Racing

M/Sport Wyrzykowski

Gregor Racing

Kartschmie.de

Intrepid Driver Program

Uniq Racing

FK Racing Team AB Ltd

Team Vital UK

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

14

2

Total Tm

19:41.469

19:41.564

19:41.807

19:41.891

19:41.973

19:43.627

19:45.034

19:45.111

19:45.248

19:48.184

19:48.396

19:48.458

19:51.465

19:51.853

19:52.723

19:52.989

19:55.695

19:56.758

19:56.848

19:57.124

19:58.893

19:58.915

20:00.969

20:01.457

20:02.339

20:02.486

20:02.554

20:04.279

20:04.618

20:06.404

20:06.686

15:31.462

2:16.967

Diff

0.095

0.338

0.422

0.504

2.158

3.565

3.642

3.779

6.715

6.927

6.989

9.996

10.384

11.254

11.520

14.226

15.289

15.379

15.655

17.424

17.446

19.500

19.988

20.870

21.017

21.085

22.810

23.149

24.935

25.217

4 Laps

16 Laps

Best Tm

1:05.133

1:05.019

1:05.189

1:05.062

1:05.183

1:05.118

1:05.269

1:05.102

1:05.238

1:05.401

1:05.381

1:05.276

1:05.628

1:05.484

1:05.561

1:05.505

1:05.539

1:05.891

1:05.399

1:05.387

1:05.714

1:05.679

1:05.575

1:05.802

1:05.671

1:05.873

1:05.823

1:06.019

1:06.009

1:05.454

1:05.391

1:05.555

1:06.348

In Lap

13

12

9

5

9

5

15

6

15

6

7

7

9

9

15

7

4

9

9

11

9

7

11

11

14

11

8

7

9

5

9

11

2

km/h

87,771

87,925

87,696

87,867

87,704

87,791

87,588

87,813

87,630

87,412

87,438

87,579

87,109

87,301

87,198

87,273

87,227

86,761

87,414

87,430

86,995

87,042

87,180

86,879

87,052

86,785

86,851

86,593

86,606

87,341

87,425

87,206

86,164

Points

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Started: 33    Classified:  33   Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

0.095

Ø km/h

87,097

Best Lap Tm

1:05.019

km/h

87,925

Best Lap by

203 - Harrison SCOTT
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FINAL

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:37:59

Campillos / Spain 1,588 Km

2013-02-10 14:30

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Horst Seidel:                                                Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h
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